UNOFFICIAL CO PMmumi/m uﬂw:m/mwwnrnw

“This [nstrument Was Prepared by, and
After Recording, Return To:
John F. Halula, Esq. cook
Holland & Knight LLP COUNTY CLERK
701 Brickelt Avenue, 33" Floor DATE: 12/18/2026 03:54 py pg.
Miami, Flotida 33131

RHSP FEE:$9.gp RPRF FEE: $1.p9
KAREN A, YARBROUGH

1 0F 18

SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS AND FIXTURE FILING

FORN
Tyl

This Sceond Modification of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Fixiare Tiling (the “Morteage Modification™) is executed as of the 28™ day of October,
2020 by and among SVAP GOLF MILL RETAIL, L.P. and SVAP GOLF MILL OFFICE, L.P.,
each a Delaware limitea partnership (jointly, severally and collectively, herein referred to as the
“Initial Mortgagors™)_“iosc address is 302 Datura Street, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida
33401, Attention: Chief Fihancial Ofticer, SVAP GOLF MILL RETAIL I, L.P., a Delaware
limited partnership (“Additional-Mortgagor™; and together with the Initial Mortgagors, the
“Mortgagor™), whose address is 302 Datura Street, Suite 100, Wesi Palm Beach, Florida 33401,
Altention; Chief Financial OtTicer, ana JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national bankm"
association (“Mortgagee™), in its capacityas Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Lenders
(as hereinafter defined), whose address is 700-3orth Pear! Street, 13" Floor, Dallas, TX 75201,
Attention: Manager, Real Estate Group.

RECITALG:

A, As more {ully provided in that certain Term 2zoan and Security Agreement executed
as of October 28, 2016 by and among Initial Mortgagors, certain leriders party thereto (collectively,
the “Lenders™) and Mortgagee, as modified by a First Amendniest to Term Loan and Security
Agreement executed as of October 28, 2019 by and among Mortgagor Avisrtgagee, and the Lenders
party thereto (collectively, the “Loan Agreement™), Lenders agreed 16 mnake a term loan to Initial
Mortgagors in the initial principal amount ol up to $49.000.000.00 (the'“Loan”). The Loan is
currently evidenced by an Amended and Reslated Promissory Note execute(! as of October 28,
2019 by Mortgagor in favor of Lender and in the stated principal amount of $31,4G4,000.00 (the

“Prior Note™). s\

B. Mortgagor’s obligations under the Loan Agreement and Prior Notc are secured inter

alia by a Mortgage, Assignment. Security Agreement and Fixture Filing executed as of October P
28, 2016 by Initial Mortgagors in favor of Mortgagee, and recorded as Document # 1630519081, s\ -6 .
of the Recorder of Deceds of Cook County, Iltinois, as modified by a Partial Releasc of Morigage -u
recorded February 19, 2019 as Document #1905041033, with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, a First Modification of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Fixture Filing, and Spreader Agreement executed as of October 28, 2019 by Mortgagor §€
and Mortgagee, and recorded as Document # 1931834118, with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, lllinois, and a Partial Release of Mortgage recorded December 2, 2019 as Document E
#1933616045, with the Recorder ot Deeds of Cook County, Nlinois {collectively, the IN}-\?{D

“Mortgage™), which encumbers the property described on Exhibit "A™ attached hereto.



2035334090 Page: 2 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. Mortgagor has requested certain modifications to the Loan terins which Lenders
are willing to do. In connection with the such loan modification, (i) Mortgagor, Mortgagee, and
Lenders have executed of even date herewith a Second Amendment to Term Loan and Security
Agreement (the “Second Amendment™), and (11) Mortgagor has executed of even date herewith a
Second Amended and Restated Promissory Note in favor of Lender, in the stated principal amount
of $27,553,046.97 (the “A&R Note™), which amends and restates the Prior Note, without
enlargement. .

D. In conncction with the execution of the Second Amendment and the A&R Note,
Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire hereby 1o modify the Mortgage as hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of thc mutual covenants and conditions
contained heteirn and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
arc hereby acknewiedged. Mortgaeor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

[ The forgning recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein by reference as
if"'set forth at length.

2. The Mortgage s hereiy modified such that it now sccures the A&R Note (defined
in Recital C above), to the same exteptand with the same force and effect as if the A&R Note had
been executed and delivered by Morlgazor to Lenders at the time of the execution and delivery of
the Mortgage.

3. All references in the Mortgage o the term “Loan” shall hereinafter be deemed to
mean the loan in the current principal amount of $2/553,046.97 made by Lenders to Borrower as
evidenced by the A&R Note (defined in Recital C abore)

4, All references in the Mortgage to the tern” Loan-Agreement” shall hereinafier be
deemed to mean the Loan Agreement (defined in Recital A ubove) as meditied by the Second
Amendment (defined in Recital C above), as the same may be amiended, moditied or extended
from time to time.

5. All references in the Mortgage to the term “Note™ shall hessinafter be deemed to
mean the A&R Note (as defined in Recital C above). as the same may be amendzd, modified or
extended from time to time.

6. Mortgagor represents and warrants 1o Mortgagee that all of the representaiions and
warranties contained in the Mortgage are true and correct as the date hereof.

7. Mortgagor acknowledges that it has no defenses, counterclaims or offsets with
respect to any of its obligations contained in the Mortgage. as moditied hereby.,

8. This Mortgage Modification shatl not be construed as a waiver, express or implied,
of any of Mortgagee’s rights contained in the Mortgage, as modificd hereby.

9. The Mortgage hereby remains unchanged and in full force and effect cxcept as
maodified hereby and Mortgagor hereby ratifies and reaffirms all of the terms thereol. This



2035334090 Page: 3 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Modification shall not be deemed a novation of all or any portion of the Mortgage or
the liens created thereby.

10.  This Mortgage Modification may be executed in any number of counterparts, each
of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one agreement,

[1.  This Mortgage Modification shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois
without reference to conflict of laws principles.

[Signature page to follow]

()



2035334090 Page: 4 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused this Second
Modification of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture
Filing to be executed as of the day and year first hereinbefore written.

“MORTGAGOR”

SVAP GOLF MILL RETAIL, L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership

By: SVAP Golf Mill Retail GP, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its general partner

By: SVAP Golf Mill, L..P.,
a Delaware limited partnership,
its manager

By: SVAP GP, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its general partner

By :W iz

Gag,
. Ap
Name:  Grag Moross VD

Title:  vice President L5

SVAP GOL« MILL OFFICE, L.P.,
a Delaware limited-partnership

By: SVAP Golf Miil Qtfice GP, LLC,
a Delaware limited lakinty company,
its general partner

By: SVAP Golf Mill, L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership.
its manager

By: SVAP GP, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its general partner

w7

Name:  Greg Moross
Title: Vice President




2035334090 Page: 5of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SVAP GOLF MILL RETAIL 1L, L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership

By: SVAP Golf Mill Retail GP 11, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its general partner

By: SVAP Golf Mill, L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership,
its manager

By: SVAP GP, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its general partner

BY:M
T

Name: Greg Moross
Title: Vice President

“MORTGAGEE”
JPMorgzn ""hase Bank, N.A.,

a national benling association

By: 'y
Nancy A. Deyirmenjiar; Vize President

|[Notary acknowledgments to follow]



2035334090 Page: 6 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of lE(physical presence

or O online notarization this “\'W‘ day of December, 2020, by  (Qeeq Mengs , as
\li ce Presideny of SVAP GP, LLC, a Delaware limited Tl"ability company, the
general partner of SVAP Golf Mill, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, the manager of SVAP
Golf Mill Reiai! GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the general partner of SVAP Golf
Mill Retail, L.7.; a Delaware limited partnershlp, on b f SVAP Golf Mill Retail, L.P. Such

person i pcr"onally known (YES (NO) has  produced
RQ as 1dent1ﬁcat1o /é ﬂ

Printed Name:  Ning D. Faan

; Notary Public
#%,  NINAD.FINN : _
MY COMMISSION # GG361544 Serial Number (if any):_ G G 3 61 54Y
B EXPIRES' Augusi 01,2023 )

My Commission Expires: € ( \ ‘ 20323

(NOTARY SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of mﬁlysical presence

or 3 online notarization this 4¥** day of December, 2020, by G\.‘(c; Moo g s , as

Nice Peesidend of SVAP GP, LLC, a Delaware limitea-iiability company, the

general partner of SVAP Golf Mill, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, the minager of SVAP

Golf Mill Office GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the general pe:iner of SVAP

Golf Mill Office, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, ﬁb:hgf SVAP Golf Mili Office, L.P.
(YES)

Such person is personally known to (NO) or has " produced

as identification /w

Printed Name: —— Nina D. Fuan

Notary Public
NINA D. FINN ) .
MY COMMISSION # GG361544 Serial Number (if any):_ GG 3615y

: EXPIRES: August 01, 2023

My Commission Expires: gl \ \ 2273

(NOTARY SEAL)



2035334080 Page: 7 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of EI/physical presence

or O online notarization this ﬂ day of December, 2020, by Qren, Moms s , as
Vica Pres dend of SVAP GP, LLC, a Delaware Iimited"iiability company, the
general partner of SVAP Golf Mill, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, the manager of SVAP
Golf Mill Retail GP II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the general partner of SVAP
Golf Mill Retail II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, on behalf of SVAP Golf Mill Retail II,
L.P. Such ) person i1s  personally known to me (NO has produced

as identification.

e ' Printed Name:— Ning D. Fan
: RN :
@ " &mf?sgm i Notary Public

%

EXPIRES: August 01 20713«;. Serial Number (if any):_ G 36154y
My Commission Expires: _ € | { ! A2 T
(NOTARY SEAL)
STATE OF FLORIDA )
) ss:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me-by means of O physical presence

or OJ online notarization this ____ day of December, 2020, by — , d8

of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., on hehalf of the bank. Such
person is personally known to me (YES) (NO) or who has produced - as
identification.

Printed Name:
Notary Public
Serial Number (if any):

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARY SEAL)



UNOFFICIAL COPY

SVAP GOLF MILL RETAILII, L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership

By: SVAP Golf Mill Retail GP II, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its general partner

By: SVAP Golf Mill, L.P.,
a Delaware limited partnership,
its manager

By: SVAP GP, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company,
its general partner

By:
Name:
Title:

“I[MORTGAGEE”

JPMorgax Chase Bank, N.A.,
a national banking association

[Notary acknowledgments to follow]



2035334090 Page: 9 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA )
| ) SS
COUNTY OF )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  day of December, 2020,
by , as of SVAP GP, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company, the general partner of SVAP Golf Mill, L.P., a Delaware limited
partnership, the manager of SVAP Golf Mill Retail GP II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company, the general partner of SVAP Golf Mill Retail II, L..P., a Delaware limited partnership,
on behalf of SVAP Golf Mill Retail II, L.P. Such person is personally known to me (YES) (NO)
or has produced as identification.

Printed Name:
Notary Public
Serial Number (if any):

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARY SEAL)

aomne&fou}

STATE OF NEW-Y-ORK )

COUNTYOFIT} ﬁeh’)),ss 6r&m o /) h

The foregoing instrume twacg ac wl dged before ine this 1_:% day of December, 2020,
by Nancy A. Deyirmenjian, sngjesobassrastn of JPMorgan C hasc Bank, N.A., on behalf of the
bank.  Such person is personally known to me (YES) ¢ CO or who has produced

as identification.

ol 2rn ol

Printed Name:

Notary Public
Serial Number (if any): Aal
My Commission Expires: e Al
CAROL ANN PRIORE :
ubli
(NOTARY SEAL) 1 Carmectient
d My Commission Expires may 31, 2023




2035334090 Page: 10 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A”

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4, WHICH IS THE INTERSECTION OF THE
CENTER LANE OF GOLF ROAD AND THE CENTER LINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUE;
THENCE SOUPHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 174 HOR A DISTANCE OF 1150.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCIE ON AN
ASSUMED BEARIMNG-OF NORTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 52.88 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUE
AS DEDICATED NOVEMBER 21, 1932 BY DOCUMENT 11167090, SAID POINT BEING
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES
00 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 320.51 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 19
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 39.80 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 37.56 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF A BRICK BUILDING
OCCUPIED BY A SEARS ROEBUCK RETAIL STORE; THENCLE NORTH 71 DEGREES 01
MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST ALONG THEMNORTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 134.76 FEET TO- A POENY;, THENCE NORTH 11 DEGREES 48
MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORMizRLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A
DISTANCE OF 6.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NCXTH .78 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 31
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY FACE OF EUILIMNG FOR A DISTANCE OF
2534 FEETTO A POINT; THENCENORTH 12 DEGREES 35 MYNUTLES 44 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 0.99 FEET TO A
POINT: THENCE NORTH 76 DEGREES. 04 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 25.53 VEET. TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 19 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WESI ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.37 FEET/ /15 A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 70 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST ALGRG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.82 FEET TO A LOINT;
THENCE SOUTH 19 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.53 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 74 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 47 SECONDS LEAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.76 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.90 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 30.44 FEET TO A POINT;:
THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.95 FEET TO A POINT,;



2035334090 Page: 11 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.78 FEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE NORTH 19 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 249 FEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE NORTH 70 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.85 FEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 355 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.43 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2558 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOQUTH 20 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY-FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 1.05 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.50 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 23 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE_(:F"BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 6.06 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 30.75 FEET TO THE
NORTHEASTERLY CORNER CF SAID BRICK BUILDING: THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES
00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FORA DISTANCE OF 36.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
NORTH 19 DEGREES 00 MINUTES COSECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 40.06 FEET
TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 338.03 FEET TO A PGINT_ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF
MILWAUKEE AVENUE, SAID POINT QEMNG 55.00 FEET SOUTHWLESTERLY,
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, FROM THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE;
THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 03 SECUNDS WEST ALONG A LINE 55.00
FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL TO 854410 CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE
AVENUE 'OR A DISTANCE OF 859.03 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 100.00 FEET AND A CHORD BEARING NORTH 64 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 97.25 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 00 SECO(!DS WEST ALONG A
LINE 35.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE CENTER LINEOE GOLF ROAD,
FOR A DISTANCE OF 421.02 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE: - THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHEAST,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 50.00 FEET AND A CHORD BEARING SOUTH 45 DECREES 53
MINUTES 30 SECONDS WLEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 76.61 FEET TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 060 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUL FOR A DISTANCE OF 1031.57 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 1 IN GOLF MILL MALL PANERA SUBDIVISION. BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTH 172 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 4] NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 12,
2018 AS DOCUMENT 1825545008, IN COOK COUNTY. [LLINOIS.

9



2035334090 Page: 12 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LESS AND EXCEPT:

LOT I IN THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 OF GOLF MILL MALL PANERA
SUBDIVISION, BEING LOCATED IN PART OF THE NORTH ‘2 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 2, 2019 AS DOCUMENT 1933616048, IN COOK COUNTY
ILLINOIS,

PARCLL 3:

THAT FARE OF THE SOUTHWEST 14 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 410 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED A5 "OLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID QUARTER SECTION WITH THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE
AVENUE; THENCE Wt 5T ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER SECTION FOR
A DISTANCE OF ~233.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALCNG<CA LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 68 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 10 SECONDS, MEASURED FROM WEST TO NORTHWEST FROM THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 QE-SAID SECTION 14, FOR A DISTANCE OF 76.135 FEET;
THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALCONG A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 123 DEGREES
54 MINUTES 20 SECONDS, MEASUKEDFROM THE SOUTHEAST TO THE NORTHEAST
FROM THE LAST DESCRIBED LINL, Pui? A DISTANCE OF 57.38 FEET TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE PARALLER-TS THE SOUTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID
NORTHEAST % OF SECTION 14, WHICH IS [3Z4-EET NORTHWESTERLY THEREFROM,
AS MEASURED ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF MIDWAUKEE AVENUE, THENCE EAST
ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, THIS LINE ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LAND
CONVEYED TO THE EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN ST. MATHAUS GEMEINDE OF THE
TOWN OF MAINE, BY QUIT CLAIM DELED DATED MARCHA17, 1947 AND RECORDED
AS DOCUMENT 14022778, FOR A DISTANCE OF 116.59 FctT TO A POINT ON THE
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AS DESCRISED ON A QUIT CLAIM
DEED DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT (i8316718; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF MIEWAUKEE AVENUE
FOR A DISTANCE OF 89.68 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
MARYLAND STREET AS DEDICATED SEPTEMBIER 30, 1959 BY DOCUMENT 1888825;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF MARYLAMD STREET
FOR A DISTANCE OF 213,57 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE
CONTINUING SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE
SOUTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 70.00 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 77.60 FEET TO
A POINT ON THE NORTH LINLE OF CHURCH STREET AS VACATED BY DOCUMENT
18363273; THENCE SOUTHERLY TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SAID SECTION 14 A DISTANCE OF 40.03 FEET: THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14 FOR A DISTANCE OF 149.55
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



2035334090 Page: 13 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 4:

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED 50.00 FEET EAST AND
40.00 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; PROCEED NORTHERLY ALONG A LINE 50.00 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF AFORESAID SOUTHEAST 1/4, 393.31
FEET TO A POINT; THENCE PROCEED NORTHEASTERLY 109 DEGREES 00 MINUTES
COUNTILZRCLOCKWISE FROM THE AFORESAID LINE, 27639 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE PROCEED SOUTHERLY 23653 FEET ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE
WEST LINE-OF, AFORESAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 TO A POINT; THENCE PROCEED
EASTERLY ALOMC A LINE PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE AFORESAID
SOUTHEAST 1/4 7298 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE PROCEED SOUTHERLY ALONG A
LINE PARALLEL TO “ME AFORESAID WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4, 236.43
FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF CHURCH STREET; THENCE PROCEED
WESTERLY ALONG A LINZ 40.00 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLLEL TO THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE AFORESAID SCUTHEAST 1/4 335.54 FEET TO A POINT, THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY [ ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:

THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS, EASEMENTS AND PRIVILIEGE OFF USL, INGRESS AND
RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR PEDESTRIAN AND AUTOMOTIVE PURPOSES, AND FOR
PARKING AND PUBLIC AND PRIVATE UTILITY PURPOSES CREATED AND GRANTED
AS APPURTENANCES TO PARCELS |, 2. AND 4 DECCRIBED ABOVE IN AND BY THE
AMENDLED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT DATED AS CF FEBRUARY 21, [985 BY AND
BETWEEN MILWAUKEE GOLF DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AND SEARS, ROEBUCK
AND CO. WHICH WAS RECORDED ON THE 18TH DAY Or MARCH, 1985 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 27477633 AND FILED MARCH 18, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. LR
3424765, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDIZD AND RESTATED
AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 23, 1997 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 14, 1997 AS
DOCUMENT 97855177 AND BY ASSIOGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND TO/LASEMENTS
AND AGREEMENTS BY MILWAUKEL GOLF SHOPPING CENTER LLC, A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN FAVOR OF SVAP GOLF MILL RETAIL.LP., A
DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP RECORDED AUGUST 21, 2014 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1423316041,

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14; THENCE ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF DUE
NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF

I



2035334090 Page: 14 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECTION 14 (ALSO BEING THE CENTERLINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUE) FOR A
DISTANCE OF 764.66 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE DUE EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF
817.41 FEET TO A POINT; SAID POINT BEING THE CENTER OF A CIRCLE OF RADIUS
45.00 FEET, THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF SAID CIRCLE BOUNDING THE AREA THAT 1S
DESCRIBED HEREIN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6A:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 6 AS CREATED BY
EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 23, 1998, BY AND BETWEEN MILWAUKEE
GOLF DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC AND MILWAUKEE GOLF REALTY COMPANY
LLC AND/RECORDED JULY 10, 1998 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98594393, AND
ASSIGNMENT GF RIGHTS IN AND TO EASEMENT AGREEMENT BY MILWAUKEE
GOLF REALTY COMPANY LLC, AN [LLINOGIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN
FAVOR OF SVAP GOLF MILL OFFICE, L.P. A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
RECORDED AUGUST 72014 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1423316040, FOR THE PURPOSE
OF INGRESS AND EGRESS.

PARCEL 7

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COLINTY, [LLINOIS; TOGETHER WITH THAT
PART OF BLOCK 2 OF SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION OF PART OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST Y AND PART"OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41.>0ORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PUAT RECORDED DECEMBER 12,
1940 AS DOCUMENT 12593211, DESCRIBLED AS FOLLOWS!

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF GREENWOQD AVENUE 1150.00
FEET SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF GOLF ROAD; THENCE ON_AN ASSUMED
BEARING OF NORTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE
OF 52.88 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF GREENWOOD/AVENUE AS
DEDICATED NOVEMBER 21, 1932 BY DOCUMENT 11167090, SAID POINT2EING THE
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINCTES 00
SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 320.51 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 19
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 39.80 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE NORTH 7! DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 3756 FEET TO THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF A BRICK BUILDING
OCCUPIED BY A SEARS RETAIL STORE; THENCE NORTH 71 DEGRLEES 01 MINUTES
33 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING FOR A
DISTANCE OF 154 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 11 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 57
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTHEERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF
6.00 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE NORTH 78 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2534 FEET TO

12



2035334090 Page: 15 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A POINT; THENCE NORTH 12 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 0.99 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 76 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 25.53 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 19 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.37 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 70 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.82 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 19 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST ALONG SD
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.53 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCL-MORTH 74 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY-FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.76 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NCGRTH 18 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 04 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FAUE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.90 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH #/1*DEGREES 03 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE_ GF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 30.44 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 18 DLGREES 48 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILPING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.95 FEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE NORTH 67 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 28 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.78 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 19 DLGREES 277 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR.-A DISTANCE OF 249 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 70 DLGREES 32 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A_DISTANCE OF 2.85 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCLE OF 343 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES 02 MINUTES $2°SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF.25.58 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 20 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 23 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 4.0 FEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE NORTIH 63 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 27 SECONDS!EAST, ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING IFOR A DISTANCE OF 2550-YEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EASI ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 6.06 FEET/1S A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 01 MINUTES {4 SECONDS EAST ALGNG SAID
NORTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 30.75 FEET 'O THE
NORTHEASTERLY CORNLER OF SAID BRICK BUILDING; THENCLE NORTH 71 DEGREES
00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCLE OF 36.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
NORTH 19 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 40.06 FEET
TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 7] DEGRLELES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 338.03 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF
MILWAUKEE AVENUE; SAID POINT BEING 55.00 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY,
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, FROM THE CENTERLINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE;
THENCE SOUTH 36 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE FOR A DISTANCE OF 49.17 FEET
TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE

I3



2035334090 Page: 16 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

© SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, SAID LINEE BEING ON A CURVE
CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWES'T, HAVING A RADIUS OF 5400.37 FEET AND A CHORD
BEARING SOUTH 34 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST, FOR A DISTANCE OF
392,10 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE LAND CONVEYED
Y MILWAUKEE GOLF DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, TO SEARS ROEBUCK AND
COMPANY BY WARRANTY DEED DATED APRIL 12, 1957 AND RECORDED APRIL 26,
1957 AS DOCUMENT 16887721, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, IN AND
FOR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE LAND CONVEYED BY
DEED DATED APRIL 12, 1957 FOR A DISTANCE OF 456.31 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
NORTHA2DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 97.06 FEET
TO A POIN-THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST FOR A
DISTANCE ©+-26.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER QOF SAID BRICK
BUILDING OCCyvikED BY A SEARS ROEBUCK RETAIL STORE; THENCE SOUTH 71
DEGREES 04 MINUTL-S 44 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID
BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 50.86 FELT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 12 DEGREES
37 MINUTES 40 SECONDS FAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 4.95 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 78 DEGREES 20
MINUTES 39 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 2546 FECT TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 13 DEGREES (9
MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST ALCNG/SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 1.19 FEET TC A_POINT; THENCE SOUTH 76 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 2554 FEET TO A POWNT; THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 40
MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SGUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.44 FEET TO A POINTy THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 36
MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.80 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 17 DEGREES 11
MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 254 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE MNORTH 74 DEGREES 42
MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING
FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.82 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTIH 19 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE OF LUILDING FOR A
DISTANCE OF 4.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 26" MINUTES 19
SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY FACE FOR A DISTANCE OF 3C45FEET TO
A POINT; THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST ALONC SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF SAID BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.90 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 68 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 23.76 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 19 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF A BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.48 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE SOUTH 70 DEGREES 02 MINUTLS 43 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2.75 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 19 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 3.00 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 65 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID

14



2035334090 Page: 17 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SOUTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 25.58 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 22 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 1.10 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 63 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACLE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 2534 FEET TO A POINT,;
THENCE NORTH 27 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 5.96 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE SOUTH 70 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 00. SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY FACE OF BUILDING FOR A DISTANCE OF 78.18 FEET TO THE
SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID BRICK BUILDING; THENCE CONTINUING
SOUTH/ZQDEGREES 58 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY FACE
OF A BRIZK-WALL FOR A DISTANCE |OF 57.86 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER Or<sAID BRICK WALL; THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS WeST DR A DISTANCE OF 69.29 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 19
DEGREES 00 MINW 1S 00 SECONDS EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 97.06 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE SOWTH 71 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST FOR A
DISTANCE OF 453.76 FLET..TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF GREENWOOD
AVENUE; THENCE NORTHO DEGRELS 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUE FOR A DISTANCE OF 44949 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 8

THE NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS, EASEMENTS AND PRIVILEGE OF USE, INGRESS AND
RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR PEDESTRIAN AND AUTOMOTIVE PURPOSES, AND TFFOR
PARKING AND PUBLIC AND PRIVATE UTILITY PUKPOSES CREATED AND GRANTED
AS APPURTENANCES TO PARCEL 1 DESCRIBED AZOVE IN AND BY THE AMENDED
AND RESTATED AGREEMENT DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 21, 1985 BY AND BETWEEN
MILWAUKEE GOLF DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AND StARS, ROEBUCK AND CO.
WHICH WAS RECORDED ON THE 18TH DAY OF MARCH, 1585 AS DOCUMENT NO.
27477633 AND FILED MARCH 18, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. LR 7424765, AS AMENDED
BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED AGREEMENT DATED
OCTOBER 23, 1997 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 14, 1997 AS DOCUMENT 97855177
AND BY ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AND TO EASEMENTS AND AGRUEMENTS BY
MILWAUKLE GOLF SHOPPING CENTER LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITEDL” “TABILITY
COMPANY IN FAVOR OF SVAP GOLF MILL RETAIL, L.P., A DELAWARLE ZIMITED
PARTNERSHIP RECORDED AUGUST 21, 2014 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1423316041,

PINs and Common Addresses:

09-14-108-013-0000 (9109 Greenwood Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714)
09-14-108-020-0000 (9101 Greenwood Avenue, Niles, llinois 60714)
09-14-108-021-0000 (9101 Greenwood Avenue, Niles, Hinois 60714)
09-14-108-024-0000 (139 Golt Mill Center, Niles, Illinois 60714)
09-14-112-020-0000 (500 West Goll Road, Niles, lllinois 60714)

13



2035334090 Page: 18 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

" 09-14-112-015-0000 (520 Golf Road, Niles, Hlinois 60714)
09-14-112-019-0000 (590 West Goll Road, Niles, IHinois 60714)
(19-14-202-007-0000 (9206 Milwaukee Avenue, Niles, Itlinois 60714)
09-14-108-012-000 (9101 Greenwood Avenue, Niles, llinois 60714)
09-14-112-009-0000 (400 Golf Mill Center, Niles, lllinois 60714)

HBOM03165_vd



